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CHAPTER 96

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Business Licenses - Penalties

3 FOR the purpose of increasing the fine for the failure to obtain or display certain

4 business licenses.

5 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

6 Acrticle - Business Regulation

7 Section 17-2106(a)

8 Annotated Code of Maryland

9 (1998 Replacement Volume and 1999 Supplement)

10 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
11 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

12 Avrticle - Business Regulation
13 17-2106.
14 (@) Except as otherwise specifically provided in this title, a person who

15 violates this subtitle is guilty of a misdemeanor and, on conviction, is subject to a fine

16 not exceeding [$100] $300 or imprisonment not exceeding 30 days.

17 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take

18 effect October 1, 2000.
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